721D Loader

Service Manual
6-47281

Table of Contents

Description
General
Section Index - General
Standard Torque Specifications
Fluids and Lubricants
Metric Conversion Chart
Loctite Product Chart

Engines

Section Index - Engines

Engine and Radiator Removal and Installation
Stall Tests

For Engine Repair, See the Engine Service Manual

Fuel System
Section Index - Fuel System
For Fuel System Repair, See the Engine Service Manual

Electrical

Section Index - Electrical

Removal and Installation of Starter and Alternator
Electrical Specifications and Troubleshooting
Batteries

Information and Diagnostic Center

Steering

Section Index - Steering

Removal and Installation of Steering Components

Steering Specifications, Pressure Checks, and Troubleshooting
Steering Control Valve

Steering Priority Valve

Steering Cylinders

Center Pivot

Auxiliary Steering Motor and Pump

CNH Bur 6-47541

Section No.
Tab 1

1001
1002
1003

Tab 2

2000
2002

Tab3

Tab 4

4001
4002
4003
4005

Tab5

5001
5002
5003
5004
5005
5006
5008

Form No.

6-47550
8-71602
6-47450
7-52950
6-48640

6-47560
6-47570
6-47460
6-49360

6-47580

6-47590
6-47600
6-47470
6-42330
6-47610

6-47620
6-47630
6-47481
6-47640
6-42400
6-47650
6-47661
6-42430

Copyright © 2004 CNH France S.A.

Printed in France
Issued May 2004



721D Loader

Service Manual
6-47281

Table of Contents

Description

Power Train

Section Index - Power Train

Removal and Installation of Power Train Components

Transmission Specifications, Pressure Checks, and Troubleshooting
Transmission

Front Axle

Rear Axle

Drive Shafts, Center Bearing, and Universal Joints

Wheels and Tires

Transmission Control Valve

Brakes

Section Index - Brakes

Removal and Installation of Brake Components
Hydraulic Brake Troubleshooting

Brake Accumulators

Parking Brake

Hydraulics

Section Index - Hydraulics

Removal and Installation of Hydraulic Components

Hydraulic Specifications, Troubleshooting, and Pressure Checks
Cleaning the Hydraulic System

Loader Control Valve

Cylinders

Coupler Solenoid Locking Valve

Pilot Pressure Accumulator and Ride Control Accumulator

Ride Control Valve

Bur 6-47541

Section No.

Tab 6

6001
6002
6003
6004
6004
6005
6006
6007

Tab7

7001
7002
7004
7008

Tab 8

8001
8002
8003
8005
8006
8007
8013
8014

Form No.

6-47670
6-47680
6-47491
6-47691
6-47701
6-47711
6-47720
6-47730
6-42501

6-47740
6-47750
6-47501
6-47761
6-44970

6-47770
6-47780
6-47511
7-49641
6-47800
6-47811
6-42600
6-47831
6-44750

Issued 05-04



721D Loader

Service Manual
6-47281

Table of Contents

Description Section No. Form No.
Mounted Equipment Tab 9
Section Index - Mounted Equipment 6-47840
Air Conditioning Troubleshooting and System Checks For Systems with HFC-134a i
Refrigerant 9002 6-42650
Air Conditioner System Service 9003 6-47850
Removal and Installation of Air Conditioning Components For Systems with i
HFC-134a Refrigerant 9004 6-47860
Loader 9006 6-47870
ROPS Cab and ROPS Canopy 9007 6-47880
Cab Glass Installation 9010 6-42710
Electrical Schematic Foldouts and Hydraulic Schematic Foldout In Rear Pocket 6-47530

NOTE: CNH reserves the right to make improvements in design or changes in
specifications at any time without incurring any obligation to install them on units
previously sold.

Bur 6-47541 Issued 05-04






SECTION INDEX

GENERAL
Section Title Section Number
Standard Torque SpecifiCations. . . . . .. ... e e 1001
Fluids and Lubricants . .. ... .. 1002
Metric Conversion Chart . . ... ... .. e 1003

Loctite Product Chart

Copyright © 2004 CNH France S.A.

Printed in France
CN H Bur 6-47550 Issued April 2003






Section
1001

GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

Copyright © 2004 CNH France S.A.

Printed in France
CN H Bur 8-71602 Issued April 2004



1001-2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - DECIMAL HARDWARE . . ... ... e 3
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - METRIC HARDWARE . . . ... e 4
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - STEEL HYDRAULIC FITTINGS .. ... ... . e 5
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - STEEL HYDRAULIC FITTINGS .. ... ... .. 6

Bur 8-71602 Issued 04-03



Thanks for your reading.

Please click here to download complete manual
instantly.

And can also choose other manuals.

Feel free --->write to me with any questions.
Our service email:

manuals007@hotmail.com



https://www.servicemanualbit.com/downloads/case-721d-wheel-loader-service-repair-manual/



