# 721D Loader Service Manual 6-47281

# **Table of Contents**

Description	Section No.	Form No.
General	Tab 1	
Section Index - General		6-47550
Standard Torque Specifications	1001	8-71602
Fluids and Lubricants	1002	6-47450
Metric Conversion Chart	1003	7-52950
Loctite Product Chart		6-48640
Engines	Tab 2	
Section Index - Engines		6-47560
Engine and Radiator Removal and Installation	2000	6-47570
Stall Tests	2002	6-47460
For Engine Repair, See the Engine Service Manual		6-49360
Fuel System	Tab 3	
Section Index - Fuel System		6-47580
For Fuel System Repair, See the Engine Service Manual		
Electrical	Tab 4	
Section Index - Electrical		6-47590
Removal and Installation of Starter and Alternator	4001	6-47600
Electrical Specifications and Troubleshooting	4002	6-47470
Batteries	4003	6-42330
Information and Diagnostic Center	4005	6-47610
Steering	Tab 5	
Section Index - Steering		6-47620
Removal and Installation of Steering Components	5001	6-47630
Steering Specifications, Pressure Checks, and Troubleshooting	5002	6-47481
Steering Control Valve	5003	6-47640
Steering Priority Valve	5004	6-42400
Steering Cylinders	5005	6-47650
Center Pivot	5006	6-47661
Auxiliary Steering Motor and Pump	5008	6-42430

**CNH** Bur 6-47541

# 721D Loader Service Manual 6-47281

# **Table of Contents**

Description	Section No.	Form No.

Power Train	Tab 6	
Section Index - Power Train		6-47670
Removal and Installation of Power Train Components	6001	6-47680
Transmission Specifications, Pressure Checks, and Troubleshooting	6002	6-47491
Transmission	6003	6-47691
Front Axle	6004	6-47701
Rear Axle	6004	6-47711
Drive Shafts, Center Bearing, and Universal Joints	6005	6-47720
Wheels and Tires	6006	6-47730
Transmission Control Valve	6007	6-42501

Brakes	Tab 7	
Section Index - Brakes		6-47740
Removal and Installation of Brake Components	7001	6-47750
Hydraulic Brake Troubleshooting	7002	6-47501
Brake Accumulators	7004	6-47761
Parking Brake	7008	6-44970

Hydraulics	Tab 8	
Section Index - Hydraulics		6-47770
Removal and Installation of Hydraulic Components	8001	6-47780
Hydraulic Specifications, Troubleshooting, and Pressure Checks	8002	6-47511
Cleaning the Hydraulic System	8003	7-49641
Loader Control Valve	8005	6-47800
Cylinders	8006	6-47811
Coupler Solenoid Locking Valve	8007	6-42600
Pilot Pressure Accumulator and Ride Control Accumulator	8013	6-47831
Ride Control Valve	8014	6-44750

Bur 6-47541 Issued 05-04

# 721D Loader Service Manual 6-47281

## **Table of Contents**

Description	Section No.	Form No.
Mounted Equipment	Tab 9	
Section Index - Mounted Equipment		6-47840
Air Conditioning Troubleshooting and System Checks For Systems with HFC-134a Refrigerant	9002	6-42650
Air Conditioner System Service	9003	6-47850
Removal and Installation of Air Conditioning Components For Systems with HFC-134a Refrigerant	9004	6-47860
Loader	9006	6-47870
ROPS Cab and ROPS Canopy	9007	6-47880
Cab Glass Installation	9010	6-42710
Electrical Schematic Foldouts and Hydraulic Schematic Foldout	In Rear Pocket	6-47530

**NOTE:** CNH reserves the right to make improvements in design or changes in specifications at any time without incurring any obligation to install them on units previously sold.

Bur 6-47541 Issued 05-04

### **SECTION INDEX**

# **GENERAL**

Section Title	Section Number
Standard Torque Specifications	1001
Fluids and Lubricants	
Metric Conversion Chart	
Loctite Product Chart	

# Section 1001

# **GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS**

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - DECIMAL HARDWARE	3
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - METRIC HARDWARE	4
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - STEEL HYDRAULIC FITTINGS	5
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS - STEEL HYDRAULIC FITTINGS	6

Bur 8-71602 Issued 04-03

Thanks for your reading.

Please click here to download complete manual instantly.

And can also choose other manuals.

Feel free --->write to me with any questions.
Our service email:

manuals007@hotmail.com